TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven Eugene Willis		01/05/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ted Shred's Original Surf Wax Candle Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	75 Bay Avenue	
City:	Highlands	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07732	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76521001	SURFWAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)544-0301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-544-0300

Email: rskolnik@aol.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT M. SKOLNIK

Address Line 1: 45 Burnt Mill Circle

Address Line 4: Oceanport, NEW JERSEY 07757

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Skolnik
Signature:	/rms/
Date:	01/31/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=willistotedshredtmassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0158

900097897 REEL: 003708 FRA

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment i' dated 5 8 , 2007.

WHEREAS, Steven Eugene Willis, an individual whose address is 13402 Ironton Drive, **Tampa**, FL 33626, ("Willis") has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which and application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

Trademark Application No. Filed

SURFWAX 76/521.001 May 29. 2003

WHEREAS, Ted Shred's Original Surf Wax Candle Co., Ltd, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 75 Bay Avenue, Highlands, NJ 07732, ("Ted Shred's") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the applications therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Forty Dollars (\$40.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Willis hereby assigns to Ted Shred's all **right**, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said applications to register said trademarks.

The Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee, Ted

OF THE CRIGINAL

RECORDED: 01/31/2008

Fugene Willis

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0159